OP \$40.00 1919716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376683

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & COMPANY, P.A.		03/11/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & FARRA, LLC	
Street Address:	1450 Brickell Avenue, 18th Floor	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1919716	DRIVING PROFITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034487780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034481770

Email: gipple.hale@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: John Hale

Address Line 1: 6718 Whittier Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMB-4031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Hale
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMB-4031.Nunc Pro Tunc signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0340

900357369

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & COMPANY, P.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal office and place of business at 9795 South Dixie Highway, Miami, Florida 33156.

WHEREAS, the said MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & COMPANY, P.A. enjoyed the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark DRIVING PROFITS, together with the goodwill associated therewith and registered the mark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,919,716, registered September 19, 1995.

WHEREAS, the said Trademark DRIVING PROFITS, the goodwill associated therewith and the Registration thereof including all common law rights to the mark and the right to sue for past infringement were intended to be acquired and was acquired in December 31, 2010 by MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & FARRA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and having a principal place of business at 1450 Brickell Avenue, 18th Floor, Miami, Florida 33131 but the assignment associated therewith was not memorialized.

NOW, THEREFORE, now for then, the said MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & COMPANY, P.A. acknowledges the assignment of the mark DRIVING PROFITS, and the goodwill associated therewith including all common law rights and the right to sue for past infringement to MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & FARRA, LLC and hereby restates and makes formal the sale and assignment thereof:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & COMPANY, P.A., by these present acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto the said MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ & FARRA, LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the mark DRIVING PROFITS, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the common law rights thereto, the right to sue for past infringement and the Registration which issued therefrom, namely U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,919,716.

Kindly address all correspondence relative to this registration to the law firm of GIPPLE & HALE, 6718 Whittier Avenue, Suite 200, McLean, Virginia 22101. Please direct any telephone inquires to John S. Hale at (703) 448-1770, quoting docket number TMB-4031.

MORRISON, BROWN, ARGIZ& COMPANY, P.A.

Name: Antonio L. Argiz

Title: Member

(Attorney File: TMB-4031)

2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0341